)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 20, 2024, 01:58:07 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S 0306 General Bill, By Senate Finance

A Bill to amend Section 12-35-550, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to sales tax exemptions,
so as to exempt the gross proceeds of sales of tangible personal property used in a business when sold pursuant to the sale of
the business.

02/02/89
02/07/89
02/07/89
02/08/89
02/09/89
02/14/89
02/14/89

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
Amended SJ-22

Read second time SJ-23

Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

House returned bill to Senate, Sen. returned to House SJ-3

Point of order -revenue raising Bills must be introduced in House HJ-18
Point of order sustained-ordered returned to the Senate HJ-18

Page 1 of 1



