South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 01:58:07 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S 0306 General Bill, By Senate Finance

A Bill to amend Section 12-35-550, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to sales tax exemptions, so as to exempt the gross proceeds of sales of tangible personal property used in a business when sold pursuant to the sale of the business.

02/02/89	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
02/07/89	Senate	Amended SJ-22
02/07/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
02/08/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
02/09/89	Senate	House returned bill to Senate, Sen. returned to House SJ-3
02/14/89	House	Point of order -revenue raising Bills must be introduced in House HJ-18
02/14/89	House	Point of order sustained-ordered returned to the Senate HJ-18